S

STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS AFTER-SALES
SERVICE BY MERCEDES-BENZ MALAYSIA

NORAIN BINTI KARIM
2008405646

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

APRIL 2011



<4

3

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

I, Norain binti Karim, (I/C Nunmber 881003-04-5590)

Hereby, declare that,

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas and is not been concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees

e Thisresearch paper isthe result of my independent work and investigation, except where
otherwise stated

e All verbatism extracts have been distinguish by quotation marks and sources of my
information have been specially acknowledged.

Signiture: Date:




LETTER OF SUBMISSION

28™ APRIL 2011

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management

Universiti Teknologi MARA

Kampus Bandaraya Melaka

110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah

73500 Melaka

Dear Madam,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper title ‘STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS
AFTER-SALES SERVICE BY MERCEDES-BENZ MALAYSIA’ to fulfill the requirement
as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you.

Your sincerely.

NORAIN BINTI KARIM
2008405646
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing



CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

1.0

2.0

3.0

INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
13
14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

Background of The Company
Background of Study
Problem Statement

Research Questions
Research Objective
Significance of the Study
Scope of Study

Limitations of Study
Definition of Terms

LITERATURE REVIEW

21
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6
2.7

Introduction

After-Sales Service

Customer Satisfaction

Service Quality Dimensions

Relationship between Service Quality & Customer Satisfaction
Theoretical Framework

Hypothesis

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

31
3.2
3.3
34

35

Introduction

Research Design

Popul ation

Sampling Design

34.1 Sampling Size

3.4.2 Sampling Frame
3.4.3 Work Schedule
3.4.4 Sampling Technique
Data Collection Method
3.5.1 Primary Data

©O© 00 ~NOoO OO O

11
11
13
14
18
21

23
23
24
25
25
25
26
26
27
27



ABSTRACT

These days all organizations are realizing the significant of customer-centered philosophies. One
of the key challenges of them is how they mange service quality, which holds a great important
to customer satisfaction. The purpose of this research was to gain a better understanding of the
service quality dimensions in after-sales service department that affect customer satisfaction
from customer perspectives. Based on a detailed literature review, a frame of references was
developed. Five service quality dimensions were selected to be tasted in this research for after-
sales service department in Mercedes-Benz Malaysia and its relationship with customer in order

to explore the relationship between service quality and customer satisfaction.

This research has been answered by 100 respondents through questionnaire. Instead of it, the
Statistical Package for the Social Science (SPSS) version 16.0 has been used to summarize the
data. Based on this research, the result indicates level of five service quality dimension towards
customer satisfaction is in high level. Besides that, results shows there are significant
relationship between four elements of service quality dimension with customer relationship
which is service reliability, service responsiveness, service assurance and service empathy has
strong relationship with customer satisfaction, means that these four elements has strong impact

towards customer satisfaction.

As a conclusion, the results of the findings that include the analysis of the demographic profile,
genera information on customer satisfaction and elements that most contribute in customer
satisfaction. For recommendation of this study made based on severa logical factors and the

implications towards customer satisfaction.

Vi



	STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS AFTER-SALES SERVICE BY MERCEDES-BENZ MALAYSIA
	“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Company
	1.2 Background of Study
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Research Objectives
	1.6 Significant of study
	1.7 Scope of Study
	1.8 Limitations of Study
	1.9 Definition of Terms
	1.9.1 Customer Satisfaction
	1.9.2 Reliability
	1.9.3 Responsiveness
	1.9.4 Assurance
	1.9.5 Empathy
	1.9.6 Tangibles


	CHAPTER 2
	2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 After-Sales Service
	2.3 Customer Satisfaction
	2.4 Service Quality Dimensions
	2.4.1 Reliability: Delivering on promises
	2.4.2 Assurance: Inspiring Trust and Confidence
	2.4.3 Empathy: Treating Customers as Individuals
	2.4.4 Responsiveness: Being willing to help
	2.4.5 Tangibles: Representing the services physically

	2.5 Relationship between Service Quality and Customer Satisfaction
	2.6 Theoretical Framework
	2.7 Hypothesis

	CHAPTER 3
	3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Population
	3.4 Sampling Design
	3.4.1 Sampling Size
	3.4.2 Sampling Frame
	3.4.3 Work Schedu
	3.4.4 Sampling Technique

	3.5 Data Collection Method
	3.5.1 Primary Data
	3.5.2 Questionnaire
	3.5.3 Dichotomous

	3.6 Data Analysis

	CHAPTER 4
	4.0 ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
	4.1 Reliability Testing Analysis
	4.1.1 Study on customer satisfaction towards after-sales service deparment byMercedes-Benz Malaysia

	4.2 Frequency Analysis
	4.2.1 Respondents Profile
	4.2.2 Gender
	4.2.3 Age
	4.2.4 Employment Status

	4.3 Descriptive Statistic Analysis
	4.4 Correlation Anal
	4.4.1 The Relationship between Customer Satisfaction and ServiceRealibility
	4.4.2 The Relationship between Customer Satisfaction and ServiceResponsiveness
	4.4.3 The Relationship between Customer Satisfaction and ServiceAssurance
	4.4.4 The Relationship between Customer Satisfaction and ServiceEmpathy
	4.4.5 The Relationship between Customer Satisfaction and Servicetangibility

	4.5 Regression Analysis

	CHAPTER 5
	5.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendations
	5.2.1 Service responsiveness
	5.2.2 Service assurance
	5.2.3 Service empathy
	5.2.4 Service reliability
	5.2.5 Service tangibility


	CHAPTER 6
	Bibiliography

	CHAPTER 7
	QUESTIONNAIRE FORM




