

## STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS AFTER-SALES SERVICE BY MERCEDES-BENZ MALAYSIA

### NORAIN BINTI KARIM 2008405646

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

**APRIL 2011** 



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

#### "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Norain binti Karim, (I/C Nunmber 881003-04-5590)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not been concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees
- This research paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatism extracts have been distinguish by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specially acknowledged.

Signiture:	Date:

#### LETTER OF SUBMISSION

28<sup>TH</sup> APRIL 2011

The Head of Program
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management
Universiti Teknologi MARA
Kampus Bandaraya Melaka
110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah
73500 Melaka

Dear Madam,

#### SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper title 'STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS AFTER-SALES SERVICE BY MERCEDES-BENZ MALAYSIA' to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you.

Your sincerely.

NORAIN BINTI KARIM 2008405646 Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

CONTENT  ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  TABLE OF CONTENT  LIST OF TABLES			PAGE	
			i	
			ii	
			iv	
LIST	LIST OF FIGURES		V	
ABS'	TRACT		vi	
СНА	PTER	S		
1.0	INTRODUCTION			
	1.1	Background of The Company	1	
	1.2	Background of Study	4	
	1.3	Problem Statement	5	
	1.4	Research Questions	6	
	1.5	Research Objective	6	
	1.6	Significance of the Study	6	
	1.7	Scope of Study	7	
	1.8	Limitations of Study	8	
	1.9	Definition of Terms	9	
2.0	LITI	LITERATURE REVIEW		
	2.1	Introduction	11	
	2.2	After-Sales Service	11	
	2.3	Customer Satisfaction	13	
	2.4	Service Quality Dimensions	14	
	2.5	Relationship between Service Quality & Customer Satisfaction	18	
	2.6	Theoretical Framework	21	
	2.7	Hypothesis		
3.0	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY			
	3.1	Introduction	23	
	3.2	Research Design		
	3.3	Population		
	3.4	•		
		3.4.1 Sampling Size	25	
		3.4.2 Sampling Frame	25	
		3.4.3 Work Schedule	26	
		3.4.4 Sampling Technique	26	
	3.5	Data Collection Method	27	
		3.5.1 Primary Data	27	

#### **ABSTRACT**

These days all organizations are realizing the significant of customer-centered philosophies. One of the key challenges of them is how they mange service quality, which holds a great important to customer satisfaction. The purpose of this research was to gain a better understanding of the service quality dimensions in after-sales service department that affect customer satisfaction from customer perspectives. Based on a detailed literature review, a frame of references was developed. Five service quality dimensions were selected to be tasted in this research for after-sales service department in Mercedes-Benz Malaysia and its relationship with customer in order to explore the relationship between service quality and customer satisfaction.

This research has been answered by 100 respondents through questionnaire. Instead of it, the Statistical Package for the Social Science (SPSS) version 16.0 has been used to summarize the data. Based on this research, the result indicates level of five service quality dimension towards customer satisfaction is in high level. Besides that, results shows there are significant relationship between four elements of service quality dimension with customer relationship which is service reliability, service responsiveness, service assurance and service empathy has strong relationship with customer satisfaction, means that these four elements has strong impact towards customer satisfaction.

As a conclusion, the results of the findings that include the analysis of the demographic profile, general information on customer satisfaction and elements that most contribute in customer satisfaction. For recommendation of this study made based on several logical factors and the implications towards customer satisfaction.